FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		40 21	-2002	U.S. D	PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RECOF			EET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United St	tates Patent and			accached original do	cuments or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party	v(ies):			dress of receiving	
Philip Carbone Peter Pescatore Steve Hobson Matthew Brekken	12-26.	-02	2866 Bud	liance Compar 's Drive g, Wisconsin	
			:		
Additional conveying party(i  3. Nature of conveyance:  ASSI	es) NO  GNMENT				
Execution Date: November 27, 2002			Additional name(	s) & address(es) a	attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(	s):			go en
If this is being filed toget	her with a new	application, the	execution date of	f the application is	<b>s:</b>
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Pater	nt Number(s):	
10/2	33,156				
		Additional number	ers attached? <b>NO</b>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications/p	atents involved: 1	
oonsoming about one one			7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Harry C. Engstrom FOLEY & LARDNER P.O. Box 1497 Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1497			X Check Encl	osed	
				leposit account	
			8. Deposit acco	unt number: 50	)-2350
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my ki is a true copy of the original fees which may be required  Harry C. Engst	nowledge and be document. The in this matter to	e Commissioner	is hereby authoriz	zed to charge any	and any attached copy additional recordation December 19, 2002
Name of person sign		E J	Signature		Date
	Total ou	imher of pages	including cover sh	leet attachments	, and document: 5
30/2002 LMUELLER 00000170 102331		minor or pages	morading cover si	ost, attuoriments	. and accumulate
FC: <b>8</b> 021 \	40.00 OP				
3.402830.1					

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0752

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Philip Carbone of North Reading, Massachusetts, Peter Pescatore of Wakefield, Massachusetts, Steve Hobson of Arlington, Massachusetts, and Matthew Brekken of Boston, Massachusetts (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a CONVECTION OVEN WITH FORCED AIRFLOW CIRCULATION ZONES, for which said ASSIGNORS are making application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 10/233,156 filed August 30, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Wolf Appliance Company, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, and having its principal office in Fitchburg, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in the above application and in and to said patent application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And said ASSIGNORS do hereby agree that they will aid said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any other application for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may wish to make

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0753 covering the herein identified invention, in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title and interest in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent in similar proportion, and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Executed this 27<sup>t4</sup> day of NOIEMBEK, 2002.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Philip Carbone (SEAL)

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

) ss.

COUNTY OF HIBBLESEX

Before me personally appeared Philip Carbone, to me known to be the person identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made under oath on the 17th day of November , 2002.

My Commission: JUNE 18 1009

Executed this <u>4/14</u>	day of _/Volem ber
	ASSIGNOR
	Peter Pescatore (SEAL)
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS )  COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u> )	SS.
identified as an ASSIGNOR in the abo	ppeared Peter Pescatore, to me known to be the person ove Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the 27 day of November, 2002.
	Notary Public, State of Massachusetts My Commission: \( \sqrt{INE} 19, 100 \)
Executed this 02 o	day of <u>Pecember</u> , 2002.
	ASSIGNOR  Steve Hobson  (SEAL)
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS )  COUNTY OF SUFFULK )	SS.
identified as an ASSIGNOR in the abo	ppeared Steve Hobson, to me known to be the person ove Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the 2nd day of December, 2002.  Notary Public, State of Massachusetts My Commission: 10 34/08

-3-

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

Matthew Brekken

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS
)
) ss.

COUNTY OF Marcher

(SEAL)

Before me personally appeared Matthew Brekken, to me known to be the person identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made under oath on the 23th day of November , 2002.

Notary Public, State of Massachusetts

My Commission: VINE 18 2006

**RECORDED: 12/26/2002**